LEAD FREE THIN FILM
CHIP RESISTOR SPECIFICATION
     Reference No.
:
SYS-ENG-209
     Revision No.
:
D

for use in electronic equipment.  In case there are discrepancies in specifications between
this specification and the Customer’s specifications, the latter shall precede.
 2.0 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
CT XX
Resistance
CT05 - 0201
CT10 - 0402
CT16 - 0603
CT21 - 0805
CT32 - 1206
CT40 - 1210
CT50 - 2010
CT63 - 2512
XXXX
Resistance Value
X
Tolerance
A - ±0.05%
B - ±0.1%
C - ±0.25%
D - ±0.5%
E - ±0.01%
F - ±1%
G - ±2%
J - ±5%
X
Packaging
E - 4K reel
L - 5K reel
K - 10K reel
Y – 20K reel
V – 50K reel
X
TCR   (ppm°C)
B         - ±10
C         - ±15
D         - ±25
E         - ±50
3.0 RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Rated Power
Maximum
Working
Voltage
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
CT05 1/20W 15V 50V 50V
CT10 1/16W 25V 100V 100V
CT16 1/16W 50V 100V 100V
CT21 1/10W 100V 200V 250V
CT32 1/8W 150V 250V 250V
CT40 1/4W 150V 300V 400V
CT50 1/2W 150V 300V 400V
CT63 3/4W 150V 300V 400V
TITLE: LEAD FREE THIN FILM CHIP
RESISTOR SPECIFICATION
REV: D
DOC NO: SYS-ENG-209 PAGE:  4 of 24
A S J
3.2 Power Derating Characteristics
Rated Power shall be the load power corresponding to nominal wattage suitable for continuous
use at 70°C ambient temperature.  In case the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, reduce the
load power in accordance with Derating curve in Fig. 1.
 Fig.1  Power Derating Characteristics
3.3 Standard Atmospheric Condition
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests is as follows :